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INTRODUCTION

This catalog applies to the standard LK Recreational Vehicle generator set. Parts are arranged
in groups of related items. Each illustrated part is identified by a reference number
corresponding to the same reference number in the parts list for that group. Parts illustrations
are typical. Using the Mode/ and Spec No. from the namepiate, select parts from this catalog
that apply to your set. Unless otherwise mentioned in the description, parts are in-
terchangeable between models. Right and left sides are determined by facing the engine end
(front} of the set.

DATA TABLE

MODEL AND SPEC NO. TYPE | WATTS | VOLTS | HERTZ | WIRE | PHASE

1.7LK-52R/" Remote 1750 240 50 2 1
1.7LK-53CR/" Remote| 1750 | 120/240 50 . 1
2.5LK-1R/" Remote| 2500 120 60 2 1
2.5LK-3CR/* Remote| 2500 | 120/240 60 b 1

* - Tha Specification Letter advances (A to B, B to C, etc.} with manutacturing changes.
** . Set is reconnectible for 120 volt, 2 wire, 240 volt, 2 wire or 120/240 volt, 3 wire service.

The letter R in MODEL and SPEC denotes elactric start with start-stop at both the set
and the remote control.

NOTICE!

ITEMS REFERENCED AS OPTIONAL INDICATE PART IS FACTORY INSTALLED
AND MAY NOT BE APPLICABLE TO ALL MODELS. FOR FIELD CONVERSIONS
ADDITIONAL PARTS ARE USUALLY REQUIRED.

/ Redistribution or publication of this document
" by any means, MFMM&""
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REF. PART aTy. PART REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 518-000€ 1 Clip. Rod End 20 815-0046 2  tScrew, Machine - Pan Head,
2 150-0732 1 Rod, Throttle Link Cross-Recessed (#8-32 x
3 870-0053 1 Nut, Hex - Zinc Plated 3/8"} - Begin Spec M
(#10-32) 21 150-1187 1 tYoke, Governor Arm -
4 JOINT, BALL Begin Spec M
150-0839 1 Begin Spec M 22 518-0129 ] *Ring, Retaining - Spec A
150-0974 1 Spec AthruL thru L
5 §70-011 2 Nut, Hex - With External Tooth 23 150-0620 1 *Yoke, Governor Arm -
Lockwasher (#10-32) Spec Athrul
6 150-0096 1 Stud, Adjusting - Governor 24 150-1523 1 tArm & Shaft, Governor -
Spring Begin Spec M
7 150-0098 1 Spring - Governor 25 150-0610 1 *Arm & Shaft, Governor -
8 812-0150 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head Spec A thru L
{1/4-20 x 5/8™) 26 509-0008 1 “tSeal. Qil - Governor Shaft
9 850-0040 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4") 27 510-0013 1 *{Bearing, Needle (Upper)
10 150-0611 1 Bracket, Governor 28 510-0013 1 tBearing. Needle (Lower) -
11 800-0034 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head Begin Spec M
{5/16-18 x 2-1/4") 280 510-0008 1 ‘Beanng, Needle (Lower) -
12 800-0032 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head Spec Athru L
(5/18-18 x 1-3/4") 30 510-0014 1 *{Ball Beanng
13  850-0045 -] Washer, Lock - Spring {5/16") 31 516-0130 1 *tPn, Roll - Governor Stop
14 103-0513 1 Gearcase Assembly - Begin 32 103-00m 1 Gasket, Gearcase
Spec M (Includes Parts a3 516-0141 2 Pin, Dowel - Gearcase
Marked t}) Alhgnment
15  103-0160 1 Gearcase Assembly - Spec A 34 160-0500 ] Bracket. Timing
thru L {Includes Parts
Marked *) * = Included in 103-0160 Gearcase Assembly
16 509-0040 1 *tSeal, Oil - Crankshaft T - Included in 103-0513 Gearcase Assembly
17  150-0136 1 *1Stud, Adjusting - Governor
18 850-0030 1 *tWasher, Lock - Spring {#10)
19 870-0053 1 "fNut, Hex - Zinc Plated

(#10-32)

R 930-5220 (FEBRUARY 19
Redistribution or publication of this document
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CYLINDER BLOCK

REF. PART aTy. PART REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO, USED DESCRIPTION
1 1101622 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder - 25 123-0517 1 Tube, Oil Fill
Spec A thru L (Includes (Spec A thru L)
Parts Marked *} 26 509-0041 1 Seal, Qi - Rear Bearing
2 110-2374 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder - 27 800-0512 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Begin Spec M (Includes (Special)
Parts Marked *) 28 850-0045 5  *Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")
3 114-0022 5 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 29 101-0368 1 “Plate, Bearing - Rear
(Special) (Excludes Bearing)
4  110-0873 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 30 101-0115 1 Gasket Kit - Rear Bearing  _JM
(Special)
5 526-0122 9 Washer, Flat (11/32" ID x 1 BEARING, SLEEVE - CRANKSHAFT.-&?(R .?ﬂsc ﬁ
23/32" QD x 0.134" Thk) 101-0450 2 ‘Standard S
6 110-0891 1 Head, Cylinder 101-0450-02 2 002" Undersize
8 110-0892 1 Gasket, Cylinder Head 101-0450-10 2 010" Undersize
8 800-0014 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 101-0450-20 2 020" Undersize
(1/4-20 x 2-3/4™) * 101-0450-30 2 030" Undersize
10 526-0083 1 Washer, Flat - Copper 32 516-0072 4 *Pin, Drive - Bearing Stop
(11/64" 1D x 7/16" OD 33 104-0575 2  ‘*Washer, Thrust
X 1/32" Thk) 34 520-0532 1 *Stud (5/16-18 x 5/16-24
11 123-0486 1 Valve, Breather x 1-3/16")
12 110-1595 1 Cover, Valve Compartment 35 520-0114 4  *Stud {5/16-18 x 5/16-24
13 110-0687 1 Gasket, Valve Cover x 1-5/18") - Spec A
14 110-0638 4 Lock, Valve Spring Retainer thru L
15  110-0904 1 Rotator, Valve 36 517-0048 1 *Plug, Expansion
16  110-0893 1 Retainer, Valve Spring 37  101-0367 2  “Bearing, Sleeve - Camshaft
17 110-0539 2 Spring, Valve 38 110-0902 2  ‘*Guide, vValve
18  110-0881 1 Valve, Intake 39 INSERT, VALVE SEAT - EXHAUST (Chroma
19 110-0880 1 Vaive, Exhaust {[Chrome Cobait Allgy}
Cobalt Alloy) 110-0872 1 ‘*Standard
20 TAPPET, VALVE 110-0872-02 1 002" Qversize
115-0006 2 Standard 110-0872-05 1 005" Oversize
115-0006-05 2 .005" Oversize 110-0872-10 1 010" Oversize
21 102-0753 1 Plug, Oil Fill (Begin 110-0872-25 1 025" Qversize
Spec M) 40 NUT, HEX (Special)
22 102-0612 1 Gasket, Oil Fill Plug 110-0445 1 *Begin Spec M
{Begin Spec M} 110-0445 5 *SpecAthrul
23 123-0519 1 Cap & Indicator, Qil Fill
(Spec A thrui) Included in Cylinder Block Assembly. 4
24 123-0191 1 Gasket, Oil Fill Cap L.) 5&'4&!}"5 HEEVE - W e
{Spec A thru L}

fo&! 2 J’rMJwJ
CAMSHAFTW o(ff-de + +ofe“Undersire

3 Jof~ OA@f-+*? . .ok ® 72
- 0d) - 30 v 0% yluzze

PART
DESCRIPTION
1 105-0141 1 Camashaft ({Includes Center
Pin}
2 150-0075 1 Pin, Camshaft
3 5150001 1 Key, Camshaft Gear
4 105-0541 1 Washer, Thrust
5 105-0332 1 Gear Assembly, Camshaft
(Includes Parts Marked *)
& 510-0015 10 Ball, Fly - Governor
7  150-1520 1 **Cup, Governor
8 150-0078 1 Ring, Hataimng_
11 150-1519 1 **Hub, IGovernor Cup
12 150-1695 1 Cup, Governor (Kit)

(Includes Parts Marked **)
Revibution or publicat«<innetnaihiemgs

y aMy means, is strictly prohibited.
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OIL BASE AND MOUNTING PLATE
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14
15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25

27

PART
NO.

800-0051

800-0056

850-0050
102-0107
504-0092
505-0120
505-0110
505-0028
505-0076
§05-0110
800-0010

821-0029

800-0033

850-0045
821-0010

526-0018

853-0013

337-0112
402-0385
402-0387
102-0690
403-1102

403-1101
800-0003

853-0013
526-0158

232-2285

QTy.
USED

12

10

12
12

OIL BASE AND MOUNTING PLATE

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap - Hox Head
{3/8-16 x 1-1/4") - Begin
Spec L - Oil Base to Cylinder
Block

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 2-1/2") - Spec A
thru K - Oil Base to Cylinder
Block

Washer, Lock - Spring {3/8"}

Gasket, Qil Base

Valve, Qil Drain - Begin Spec J
(Also useable on Spec F
thru H)

Elbow, Street {3/8” NPT) -
Spec Fthru L

Plug, Pipa (3/8" NPT} -"

Spec Athru L

Coupling, Pipe (3/8" NPT} -
Spec AthruE

Nipple, Pipe (3/8” NPT x 3") -
Spec Athru E

Plug, Pipe (3/8" NPT) -

Spec Athru E

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1-3/4") -

Begin Spec J

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Wagher Head (3/8-16 x 3/4") -
Begin Spec M {(Generator
to Mounting Plate}

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18x 2") - Spec Jthru L
(Generator to Mounting Plate)

Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16") -
Spec Jthru L

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 1/2"} -
Begin Spec M

Washer, Flat (17/84" ID »

5/8" OD x 116" Thk) - Begin
Spec M

Washer, Lock - External Tooth
(1/4") - Begin Spec M (Used
with Ground Strap)

Strap, Ground - Begin Spec M

Mount, Vibration - Focalized -
Begin Spec M - Optional
Spec Jthru L

Strap. Restraiming - Begin
Spec J

Base, Qil - Begin Spec M -
Optional Spec J thru L

Bracket, Mounting - Generator -
Begin Spec M

Plate, Mounting - Begin Spec M

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(17420 x 1/2") - Spec J thru L

Washer, Lock - External Tooth
(1/4") - Spec Jthru L

Washer, Flat (0.261" 1D x
1" QD x 1/8” Thk) - Spec J
thru L (Use on lower strap
ends only)

Bracket, Mounting - Generator -
Spec Jthru L

REF.
NO.

28
29

30

31
32

34

37
38

39

46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53

PART
NO.

403-0979
402-0373

402-0384

862-0004
850-0055
526-0014

526-0198

402-0282
402-0290
402-0283
526-0198

818-0208
526-0195

800-00482

102-0625
403-0933
403-0932

402-0149

862-0015
850-0046
526-0076

402-0147
402-0148
402-0145
816-0114
102-0100

QTy.
USED
1
1

F-9

4
4

1

PART
DESCRIPTION
Plate, Mounting - Spec J thru L
Hardware Set - Used with
Mounting Plate {(Includes Par
Marked *} - Spec F thru L
Hardware Set, Used when no
Mounting Plate (Includes
Parts Marked 1) - Spec F
thru L
*$Nut, Hex (7/16-14) - Spec F
thru L
*$Washer, Lock - Spring
(7/16") - Spec Fthru L
*tWasher, Flat {(20/64" ID x
1-1/2" QD x 1/8" Thk) -
Spec Fthru L
*tWasher, Flat (5/8” (D x
1-1/2" OD x 1/16" Thk) -
Spec Fthru L
*#Snubber - Mount - Spec F
thru L
*+Bushing, Sleeve - Spec F
thruL
*gCushion, Vibration Mount -
Spec FthrulL
*Washer, Flat (5/8” 1D x
1-1/2" QD x 1/18" Thk) -
Spec Fthru L
*Boit, Carriage {7/16-14 x
3-1/2")y - Spec F thru L
+Washer, Flat (28/64” ID x
3-1/4" 0D x 1/8" Thk) -
Spec F thru L
tScrew, Cap - Hex Head
{(7/16~14 x 3-3/4"") - Spec F
thru L
Base, Oil - Spec Fthru L
Plate. Mounting - Dual
Application - Spec F thru |_ -
Optional
Plate, Mounting - Custom -
Spec F thru L - Oplional
Hardware Set - Spec Athru E
(Includes 1 ea. of Parts
Marked £)
£Nut, Hex {5/16-18) - Spec A
thru E
£Washer, Lock - Spring, Heavy
(5/16") - Spec Athru E
£washer, Flat (11/32" 1D x
1-1/2" CD x 1/16" Thk) -
Spec Athru E
£Bushing, Rubber - Upper -
Spec AthruE
£Bushing, Sleeve - Spec A
thru E
£Bushing, Rubber - Lower -
Spec Athru E
£Bolt, Carnage (5/16-18 x
4-1/2"}y - Spec A thru E
Base. Qil - Spec AthruE

* - Included in 402-0373 Hardware Mounting Set.
t - included in 402-0364 Hardware Mounting Set.
£ - Included in 402-0148 Hardware Mounting Set.

Redistribution or publicaticF-I2R0SEEBNUARY

by any means, is strictly prohibited.
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PISTON AND ROD

REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 800-0540 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(Special}
2 854-0017 2 Washer, Lock - Internal
Tooth (5/16"}
3 ROD, CONNECTING (includes Screw and Lockwashers)
114-0254 1 Standard
114-0254-10 1 010" Oversize
114-0254-20 1 020" Oversize
114-0254-30 1 .030" Oversize
4  114-0108 1 Dipper, O}l
5 112-0003 2 Ring, Retaining
6 112-0069 1 Pin, Piston
7 PISTON AND PIN (includes Retaining Rings)
112-0138 1 Standard
112-0136-05 1 .005" Oversize
. 112-0136-10 1 010" Oversize
112-0136-20 1 020" QOversize
112-0136-30 1 .030" Oversize
3 112-0136-40 1 .040" Qversize
8 RING SET, PISTON
113-0087 1 Standard
113-0087-05 1 .005" Qversize
113-0087-10 1 010" Qversize
2 193-0087-20 1 .020" Oversize
1 4 113-0087-30 1 .030" Oversize
113-0087-40 1 .040" Oversize
CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL

REF.  PART ary. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
6 5260017 1 Washer, Flat (15/32" 1D x
1-1/4" OD x 1/4" Thk)
NO.  NO. USED Desg::l-'rnou 8 518-0014 1 Ring, Retaining
9 104-0043 1 Washer, Gear Retainer
1 821-0010 4 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex 10 104-0032 1 Gear, Crankshaft
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 1/2") 1 515-0227 1 Key Kit, Woodruft
2 192-0272 1 Plate, Rope Sheave 12 515-0001 1 ﬁey Woodruff
(Spec A thru L Only) ’
3 134-0565 1 Wnoel, Blower 19590008 )y 1 ckKey. Woodrft
4 1040170 1 SC{%!W- C}all)?-HB* Head R 15 1040880 Y 4 Crankshaﬂak'-(ul:‘u,m )
pecia 3 ing -
5 850-0055 1 Washer. Lock - Spring (7/16") T 6 1920023 ! Rope. Starting - Manual

(Spec A through L)
17 S‘(ﬁ"voﬂf { -k ?ribution FICOZICFEDRUARY 19acUMent

_ * y arly means, is strictly prohibited.
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11
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13
14

15
16 16

17
18

20
21

NO, USED DESCRIPTION
802-0034 2  *Screw, Machine - Socket
Head (1/4-20 x 3/4™)
850-0040 2  "Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4*
160-0257 1 Box, Assembly, Breaker
(includes Mounting Gask
(Includes Parts Marked *'
812-0077 2  *Screw, Machine - Round H¢
(#8-32 x 3/8"}
160-0030 1 *Cover, Breaker Box
1680-0150 1 “Gasket, Breaker Box Cover
518-0049 3  *Screw, Machine - Round He
with External Tooth Lock
washer (#8-32 x 1/4™)
312-0069 1 == *Capacitor, Ignition
856-0002 2 Washer, Lock (EIT #8)
160-0262 1 *Guide and Plunger
160-0002 1 =f=Paint Set, Breaker
160-0075 1 “Cam, Point Adjusting
160-0349 1 *Terminal Assembly
160-0428 1 ‘Lead, Electrical - Flat (Point
Set to Terminal Block)
160-1152 1 Gasket, Breaker Box Mount
LEAD, SPARK PLUG
167-1595 1 Spec Athru i
167-468¢-[603~1  Begin Spec M - Resistor Ty|
166-0278 1 Coil. Ignition
167-0139 1 Shield Set. Spark Plug -
Spec AthruL
167-0064 1 Clamp, Shield (Part of Shisl
Set) - Spec Athru L
32-0058 1 Capacitor - 0.1 Mfd
800-0032 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-3/4") -
Spec Athru L
850-0045 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/1€
- Spec A thruL
BRACKET, COIL MOUNTING
166-0432 1 Spec Athru L
166-0851 1 Begin Spec M
815-0350 1 Screw. Tapping - Hex Wash
Head (#10-32 x 3/8") - Be
Spec M
PLUG, SPARK
167-0241 1 Non-resistor Type
167-02 1 Flesnstor Type
Jos, 0% he YF ﬁd" (

- Included in 160-0257 Breaker Box Assembly.

-r- Mv'{d ﬂBe(! Utlo mctly %‘% Bt
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21
22

24

PART
NO.

140-0587
850-0030
140-0441
508-0135
140-0469
870-0053
854-0010
520-0536
503-0280

§03-0480

140-0211

503-0480

503-0004

503-0660

503-0857

821-001G

140-1030
140-0403

140-0068
140-1060
809-0054
812-0086

850-0025
503-0736

QTy.
USED

1
1
1

- N

FUEL SYSTEM — SPEC A THROUGH L

PART
DESCRIPTION

Nut, Knurled - Spec A thru F
{Special)

Washer, Lock - Spring (#10)
-Spec Athru F

Cleaner, Air - Gil Bath -
Spec Athru F

Seal, “0" Ring (Part of Air
Cleaner) - Spec Athru F

Cup, Oif Bath (Part of Air
Cleaner) - Spec A thry F

Nut, Hex (#10-32) - Spec A
thru F

Washer, Lock - Ext/Int Tooth
(#10) - Spec A thru F

Stud (#10-32 x #10-32 x.
6-15/18"} - Spec A thru F

Clamp, Hose - Spec G thru
Serial 40772474674 During
Spec J

Hose, Air Cleaner - Spec G thru
Seria) #0772474674 During
Spec J

Tube, Air Cleaner Hose - Spec G
thru Serial #0772474674
Ouring Spec J

Hose, Air Cleaner - Spec G
thru Serial #0772474674
During Spec J

Clamp, Hose - Begin During
Spec J at Serial #0772474675
thru Spec L

Seal, Air Hose - Begin During
Spec J at Serial #0772474875
thru Spec L

Hose, Air Cleaner - Bagin During
Spec J at Serial ¥0772474675
thru Spec L

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2") - Spec G thru L

Air Cleaner - Spec G thru L

Cup Assy., Air Cleaner (Includes
Screan) - Spec G thru L

Screen, Air Cleaner Cap -
Spec Gthru L

Bracket, Air Cloaner Mtg. -
Spec Gthru L

Screw, Tapping - Round Head
(#12x 3/8") - Spec G thru L

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#8-32 x 1-1/4")

Washer, Lock - Spring (#8)

Hose, Rubber - Breather

REF. PART aTyv. PART

NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
25 140-0493 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner
26 145-0111 1 Gasket - Adapter to Carbureto
27 8150110 1 Serew, Machine - Fiilister

Head (#10-32 x 7/8™)
28 850-0030 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10)
29 332-0527 1 Terminal, Quick Disconnect
2

30 815-0285 Screw, Machine - Round Head
with Ext. Tooth Lockwasher
(#8-32 x 5/16"™)

3N 526-0082 2 Wagher, Flat - Brass (13/64" 10

1/2" QD x 1/

(" Thk} c

32 153-0113 1

33 153-0017 1 2.{ 4 &—+Cha C:

34 153-0058 1 Housing, Choke

35 8150180 2 Screw, Tapping - Round Head
(#8-32 x 3/8")

36 153-0420 1 Adapter, Choke

a7 148-1112 1 Line, Fuel - Pump to Carbureto

38 502-0002 1 Elbow, Pipe - 90° -

”5 Carburetor Inlet
39 868-0001 2 Nut, Hex (1/4-28)

40 853-0013 } 2 Washer, Lock - Ext. Tooth (1/4]
41 146—01-030}0! 1 “Carburetor, Gasoline (Includes
. Mounting Gasket)

42  141-Q078 1 Gasket, Carburetor Mounting
43 145-0469 1 Plate, Carburetor Mounting
44 145-0110 1 Spacer, Carburetor Mounting
45 520-0632 2 Stud (1/4-20 x 1/4-20 x 6"}
46 307-1279 1 Solenoid, Fuel Cutoff -
Spec J thru L (Also
useable on Spec A thru H)

47 502-0082 1 Nipple, Pipe - Hex -
Spec J thru L

48 502-0020 1 Elbow, Pipe - 90°

49 148-0079 1 Filter, Fue! (includes Parts
Marked **)

50 148-0202 1 **Screen, Fuel Filter

51  148-0149 1 **Qasket, Fuel Filter

52 149-0150 1 *'Bowl, Fue! Filter

53 502-0082 1 Nipple, Pipe - Hex

54 502-0020 1 Elbow, Pipe - 90° - Inlet

56 502-0002 1 Eibow, Pipe - 90° - Qutlet

56 806-0009 1 Screw, Cap - Counterbore Hex
Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/4")

57  149-0693 1 ‘Pump, Fuel (Includes Mounting
Gasket)

58 149-0003 2 Gasket, Fuel Pump Mounting

59 149-0045 1 Spacer, Fuel Pump Mounting

60 140-0443 1 Gashket, Air Cleaner -
Spec Athru F

- See Separate Group for Components.
= Included in 142-0079 Fuet Filtar.

Redistribution or publicatgso-tZ20 (FEBRUARE 1
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



FUEL SYSTEM — BEGIN SPEC M

REF. PART arTy. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 865-0022 1 Nut, Wing (#10-32) 23  868-0001 2 Nut, Hex (1/4-28)
2 526-0012 1 Washer, Flat (7/32” 1D x 24 §53-0013 -2 Washer, Lock - Ext. Tooth (1/4)
3/4" 0D x 1/32" Thk) ‘o - 25 146—0191@ 1 *Carburetor, Gasoline (irswmes
3 140-1220 1 Element, Alr Cleaner (’ 3
4 520-0053 1 Stud (#10-32 x 9-15/16") 26 141-0078 1 Gasket, Carburetor Mounting
5 865-0022 1 Nut, Wing (#10-32) 27 145-0469 1 Plate, Carburetor Mounting
6 812-0086 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head 28 145-0110 1 Spacer, Carburetor Mounting ~—
(#8-32 x 1-1/4") 29 520-0632 2 Stud {1/4-20 x 1/4-20 x 6")
7 850-0025 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (#8) 30 149-1353 1 Filter, Fuel - In Line
8 503-0804 1 Hose, Rubber - Breather 31 SOLENOID, FUEL CUTOFF
9 140-1365 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner 307-1279 1 Electric - Through S/N
10 145-0111 1 Gasket - Adapter to Carburetor 518697
11 815-0110 1 Screw, Machine - Fillister Head 149-1694 1 Manual - Begin S/N 518698
(#10-32 x 7/8") 2  502-0082 2 Nipple, Pipe - Hex
12 850-0030 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10) a3 502-0020 2 Eibow. Pipe - 90° - Inlst
13 332-0527 1 Terminal, Quick Disconnect 34 502-0002 1 Elbow, Pipe - 90° - Outiet
14 815-0285 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head 35 806-0009 2 Screw. Cap - Counterbore Hex
with External Tooth Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/4")
Lockwasher (#8-32 x 5/16") 36 149-0693 1 *Pump. Fuel (Includes Mounting
15 526-0062 2 Washer, Flat - Brass (13/64" Gasket)
ID x 1/2" OD x 1/16” Thk) 37 143-0003 2 Gasket, Fuel Pump Mounting
16 153-0113 1 Cover, Choke 38 149-0045 1 Spacer, Fuel Pump Mounting
17 153-0017 1 Element, Thermo - Choke 38 149-0079 1 Filter. Fuel (Includes Parts
18 153-0058 1 Housing, Choke Marked **}
19 815-0180 2 Screw, Tapping - Round Head 40  149-0202 1 **Screen, Fuel Filter
(#8-32 x 3/8") 41 149-0150 1 **Bow\, Fuel Filter
20 153-0420 1 Adapter, Choke 42  149-149 1 *"Gasket, Fuel Filter Bowl
21 149-1112 1 Line, Fuel - Pump to Carburetor
22 502-0002 i Eibow, Pipe - 80° - * - See Separate Group for Components.

Carburetor inlet ** . Included 1n 148-0079 Fuel Filter

930-0220 (FEBRUARY 1981)
Redistribution or publication of this document
AT A by any means, is strictly prohibited.




CARBURETOR PARTS

Y9308 17T, C{:l: {,iféf&f‘ /

REF. PART QTY. RT

. NO. :q‘ SED DESCRIPTION
1 bl 1 Carburetor, Gasoling (Internal

ventedy JpFTw I v t

1 146-0102 1 *Needle Assembly, High Speed
2 148-0117 1 Spring - High Speed Needle
3 146-0120 1 Seal, “O" Ring - High Speed
Needle
4 146-0124 1 *Gasket Kit, Carburetor
5 1460118 1 Bowt, Fuel
6 146-0111 1 Shait, Pivot - Float
7 1460110 1 Float
8 146-0145 1 *Package, Float Valve, Seat &
Gasket
9 148-0113 1 Nozzle
10 1468-142 1 Screw, Machine - Bailfle Ptate
11 146-0143 1 Plate, Baffle - Splash
12 146-0116 1 4 “Needle, idle
13 146-0122 1 @ Screw, Machine - Throttle Stop
14 146-0186 2 @ $Spring, Throttle Stop &
Idie Needle
15 148-0109 2 Screw with Lockwasher
16  148-0119 1 Valve Plate, Throttle
17 146-0104 1 Vaive Plate, Choke
18 148-0107 1 Shaft Assembly, Choke
19  146-0112 1 Shaft Assembly, Throttie
20 1 Body, Carburetor (Not Soid
Separately)
146-0149 1 Repair Kit, Carburetor

Al e-0ned (Includes Pgrts Marked *)

- Included in #146-0149mpaim. 5 & ,g;;mf
. F-lnddel [n 1760207 (piE predfe
o= Infujed po 1b-026f Theefffe. Fy pe

2v - 026l | S/ ﬂl" ‘-'f&
Incledes parts

$30-0220 (FEBRUAR

nl Redistribution or publication of this document
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FUEL PUMP PARTS

REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
149-0693 1 Pump, Fuel (lllustrated in
Fuel Syatem Groups)
1 815-0148 4 Screw, Machine - Slotted Hex
Head, Hardened, Zinc Plated
{#8-32x 7/8")
2 815-0147 2 Screw, Tapping - Oval Head,
Cross-Recessed (#6-32 x 5/8")
a 3 148-0095 2 "Gasket, Check Vaive
4  149-0096 2  *VYalve, Check
5 149-0539 1 Retainer, Valve
6 1 Body, Pump - Upper (Not
Sold Separately)
7 516-0113 1 Fin, Dowel - Rocker Arm
8 149-0582 1 *Diaphragm Assembly
9 149-0672 1 Spring - Diaphragm
10 149-0675 1 *Spring - Rocker Arm
11 148-0710 1 Arm and Link Set, Rocker
{Sold only as set)
12 518-0129 1 Ring, Retaining - Priming Lever
13  509-0085 1 Seal, "O" Ring - Priming
Lever Shaft
14  149-0404 1 Spring, Priming Lever
15 148-0551 1 Lever, Priming - Hand
16 1 Bogly, Pump - Lower {Not
Sold Separately)
17  149-0003 1 *Gasket - Fuel Pump Mounting
18 149-0858 1 *tGasket, Diaphragm - Opt.
149-0526 1 Kit, Repair - Fuel Pump

(Includes Parts Marked )

f - Used baetween Diaphragm and Lowear body to prevent
air leaks.
* - Included in 149-0526 Repair Kit,

930-0220 (FEBRUARY 1981)
Redistribution or publication of this document
- by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF.

NO.

a G A W N

W~

1

PART
NO.

517-0021
821-0008

134-3198
134-3040
134-3041
815-0421
134-2956
134-2112
815-0261
821-0010
808-0059

QTY.
USED

3
4

1

-

a M

AIR HOUSING

PART
DESCRIPTION

Plug, Button

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 5/16")

Scroll, Air (Includes Guard
Screen) - Begin Spec M

Scroll, Air (In¢cludes Guard
Screen) - Spec J thru L

Scroll, Air (Inciudes Guard
Screen) - Spec Athru H

Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
With External Tooth
Lockwasher (#10-16 x 1/2")

Guard, Scroll Qutlet

Seal, Air

Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 7/16")

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")

Screw, Tapping - Round Head
(174 x 172"}

17

REF.
NO.

12
13

14

15

16
17

18

PART
NO.

870-0107

QTy.
USED

8

PART
OESCRIFTION

Nut, Sheet Metal, Spring (1/4”)

HOUSING, BLOWER - LEFT SIDE EXHAUST CUTOUT

134-2418

134-2316

1

1

Begin Spec J {Sets with
Focalized Mounts)

Spec A thru L (Sets with
Cone Shape Mounts)

HOUSING, BLOWER - RIGHT SIDE EXHAUST

CUTouT
134-2372

134-0618
815-0261
134-0586
134-2380

134-0584

1
1
2

Begin Spec J {Sets with
Focalized Mounts)

Spec A thru L (Sets with
Cone Shape Mounts)

Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 7/16")

Cover, Cylinder Head

Housing, Air - Cylinder (Sets
with Fecalized Mounts) -
Begin Spec J

Housing, Air - Cyhnder (Sets
with Cone Shape Mounts) -
Spec A thru L

Redistribution or publicatimggmgﬁt

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



EXHAUST SYSTEM

PART
NO.

155-1239
155-1257
155-1261
505-0087

505-0089

505-0003
331-0053
155-1234
155-1222
10 155-1254
11 155-1268
12 155-1238%

=
DE~NE B KB = _gﬂ

13 155-0484
14 155-0076
15 155-0491

16 155-1468

£ - Recommend
system parts.

1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Clamp, Muffler (1-5/8" pipe)
Clamp, Muffler (1-3/8" pipe)
Tube, Exhaust - Spec A thru L
Nipple, Fipe (1" x 3") -
L.H. Down System
Nipple, Pipe (1" x §") -
A.H. Down Systam
Elbow, Pipe - Street, 50°
Locknut, Chase
Hanger/Clamp - Pipe (1-1/2")
Muftler, Exhaust - Begin Spec H
Spark Arrester - Optional
Muffler/Spark Arrester - Oplional
Tube, Exhaust - Rear {1-1/2"
Tube)
£Muffter, Exhaust - Spec A thru E
£Muffler, Exhaust - Spec F thru G
£Tube, Exhaust - Flexible -
Spec Athru G
Tube, Exhaust - Begin Spec M

replacement with current exhaust

Redistribution or S-0220 {FERAUARY A ent
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

1

o~k WM

"
12
13
14
1]
16
17
18

19
20

21
22

GENERATOR — SPEC A THROUGHL

35 31 30 32 22

PART aQTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
813-0098 5 Screw, Tapping - Round
Head (#10-32 x 3/8")
211-0099 1 Cover, End Bell
815-0110 2 Screw, Machine - Round
Head (#10-32 x 7/8")
850-0030 7 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10}
870-0053 2 Nut, Hex (#10-32)
234-0002 1 Band, End Bell
8682-0015 2 Nut, Hex (5/16-18)
850-0045 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16"})
800-0004 4 Washer, Cap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 5/8")
212-1214 4 Clamp, Retaining - Brush Rig
312-0017 1 Capacitor, 0.5 Mfd
312-0058 1 Capacitor, 0.1 Mid
214-0061 4 Brush - DC Commutator
214-0050 4 Brush - AC Collector Ring
212-1105 8 Spring, Brush
212-0294 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
211-0097 1 End Ball
114-0022 8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
. (IR uses 6) {Special)
221-0086 4 Shoe, Pole
COIL ASSEMBLY, FIELD
222-1633 1 60 Hertz Sets
222-1638 1 §0 Hertz Sets
210-0243 1 Frame, Generator
520-0337 2 Stud, Generator through

(5/16-18 x 11-1/4")

REF.
NO.

23
24
25

26

27
28
20
0
AN
32
33

34
35
38
a7
a8
9
40

41

42

PART
NO.

842-0004
850-0055
520-0408

aTy.
USED

1
1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Nut, Hex - Hardened (7/16-14)
Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16")
Stud, Rotor through

(7/16-14 x 13-1/4")
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY (Includes Parts Marked *)

201-1307 1 50 Hertz Sets

201-1303 1 60 Hertz Sets

§10-0047 1 “Bearing, Ball

204-0009 1 *Collector Ring

203-0009 1 *Commutator

205-0053 1 “Blower, Generator

515-0006 1 Key, Woodruif

232-1256 1 Scroll, Air Baffle

800-0050 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1")

850-0050 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8)

231-1006 1 Adapter, Generator to Engine

232-0596 1 Clig, Bearing Stop

515-0122 1 *Key, Armature Drive

518-0014 2  “Ring, Blower Retaining

232-0029 1 *Washer, Blower Retaining

526-0032 1 Washer, Flat (29/64" (D x
7/8° OD x 1/18” Thk)

232-2285 1 Foot, Generator Mounting -
Spec L

800-0033 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(5/16-18 x 2" Lg)

* - Included in Armature Assemblies,

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly p



GENERATOR — BEGIN SPEC M

~ 930-0220 (FEBRUARY 1381)
Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



GENERATOR — BEGIN SPEC M

REF. PART aTty. PART RAEF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 234-0382 1 Wrapper, End Bell ‘ 33 B15-0341 4  {Screw. Machine - Hex Head,
2 812-0156 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head Brass (#10-32 x 1”)
(1/4-20 x 1-1/2") 34 800-0043 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
3 850-0040 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4") {5/16-18 x 5")
4 232-2107 1 Cover, End Bell 35 850-0045 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/18")
5 870-0203 1 Nut, Hex (7/16-20) 36 526-0115 4 Washer, Flat (5/16")
6 850-0055 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (7/18") 37 862-0015 4 Nut, Hex (5/16-18}
7 205-0080 1 Fan, Generator 38 232-0596 1 Clip, Retaining - Bearing
8 815-0359 4 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head 38 5160182 8 Pin, Straight, Headless
with Extemal Tooth Lock- 40 211-0187 1 End Bell, Generator
washer (#10-32 x 7/8") 41 220-1818 1 Stator, Generator
9 812-0116 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head 42 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY, GENERATOR
{#10-24 x 4-1/2™) (Includes Parts Marked £)
10 850-0030 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10) 201-1904 1 3CR-120/240 Volts - 4 Wire -
11 B860-0011 1 Nut, Hex (#10-24) 60 Hertz
12 304-0015 2 Washer, Centering b 201-2324 1 S53CR-120/240 Volts - 4 Wire -
13 304-0643 1 Resistor, Adjustable 50 Hertz
14 304-0706 1 Bracket, Angle - Mounting 43 510-0047 1  £Bearing, Ball
22 815-0359 12 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head 44  204-0110 1  £Collector Ring, Generator
with External Tooth Lock- 45 203-0153 1 £Commutator, Generator
washer (#10-32 x 7/8") 46 232-2316 1 £Hub, Drive
23 214-0095 4 Brush, Commutator 47  515-0007 1 £Key, Rectangular
24 214-0096 8 Brush, Collector Ring (1/4" x 1/4" x 1-3/16")
25 212-1232 12 Spring, Brush 48 520-0732 1 Stud (7/16-14 x 7/16-20 x 14"}
26 212-0359 2 Block, Generator Brush 49 515-0008 1 Key, Woodruif
(Includes Parts Marked 1) 50 800-0050 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
27  212-0360 2 Block, Generator Brush {3/8-18 x 1-1/4"}
(Includes Parts Marked 1) §1 850-0050 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
28 871-0010 4 tNut, Hex - Brass (#10-32) 52 231-0164 1 Adapter - Generator to Engine
29 853-0008 4  {Washer, Lock - Ext. Tooth (#10) 53 338-0046 1 Harness, Wiring {M0O,M2,M3,M4)
30 526-0049 4  {Washer, Flat - Brags (#10)
31 an-0010 4  {Nut, Hex - Brass (#10-32) t - Included in Brush Blocks.
32 053-0008 4  tWasher, Lock - Ext. Tooth (#10) £ - tncluded in 201-1904 and 201-2611 Armature Assembly.

930-0220 (FEBRAUARY -
Redistribution or publication of this document
ey by any means, is strictly prohibited.




CONTROL — SPEC A THROUGH L
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_ Redistribution o#-02R0{FEBRYARY18} U ment

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

1
2
3
4

[+

10
1
12

13
14

PART
NO.

312-0057
307-1046
307-0180

305-0235

305-0254
308-0002

308-0154

307-0253
304-0251

304-0344
304-0175
312-0058

332-0586
332-0537

QTy.
USED

1
1
1

1

CONTROL — SPEC A THROUGH L

Marker Strip - Load Terminal
Terminat Strip

B9

PART REF.
DESCRIPTION NO.
Capacitor, 1 Mfd - Start Solenoid 18
Relay, Solengid - Start, 12 Volt
Relay, Protective - Reverse -
Current- Spec A thri W &, Qa4 ™. 18
Diode, Semiconductor - Rdversé _ 2un,
Current Protection - Spec H “\a.(:\* N7
thru L \4(
Bracket, Mounting - Diode - -
Spec HthruL 18
Switch, Toggle - SPDT - 19
Manuat/Electric Start
Setecting 20
Switch, Toggle - SPDT 21
Momentary - Start/Stop
Relay, Armature - Stop Circuit 22
Resistor, Fixed, Wirewound -
30-Ohm, 5 Watt 23
Resistor, Fixed, Wirewound -
1-Ohm, 25 Watt 24
Resistor, Adjustable - 1-Ohm,
50 Watt 25
. Capacitor - 0.1 Mfd - Load
Terminal 26

PART
NO.

QTy.
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

305-0001
305-0383
302-0058

1 Spec A through G

1 Spec H through L

1 Ammeter (10-0-10 Amp Scale)
- Spec A through H

TERMINAL, LUG

332-0142
332-0517
416-0004
416-0077

508-0001
301-1244

301-1271
301-1160
301-1198
301-3102
301-3101

70 Amp - Spec A through G
35 Amp - Spec M through L
Cable, Battery - Jumper
Cable, Battery - Spec A
through L
Grommet, Rubber
Covar, Control Box - Spec A
through G
Plate, Access - Control Box -
Spec A through G
1 Box, Control - Spec A
through G ;
1 Bracket, Mounting - Control
Box - Spec A through G
1 Cover, Control Box -
Spec H through L
1 Box, Control - Spec H
through L

-l B ek o=k ok

-l

930-0220 (FEBRUARY 1
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CONTROL — BEGIN SPEC M
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/
REF. PART aTy. PART REF. PART QaTy. PART
NO. NO. JUSED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 821-0009 2 Screw, Self-locking - Hex 18 853-0003 2 Washer, Lock - External Tooth
Head (1/4-20 x 3/8") {#6)
2 307-1498 1 Relay, Solenowd 19 870-0183 2 MNut, Hex with External Tooth
3 330-0006 1 Cover, Qutlet Box Lockwasher (#6-32)
4 815-0350 2 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head 20 307-1497 1 Relay, Armature - SPST
{#10-32 x 3/8") {8 Amp, 12 V)
5 330-0028 1 Box, Qutiet 21 508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber
6 508-0t19 1 Grommet, Nylon 22 305-0235 1 Diode, Rectifier (500 PIv,
7 821-0010 1 Screw, Self-locking - Hex 22 Amp)
Head {1/4-20 x 1/2") 23 812-0148 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head
8 856-0006 1 Washer, Lock - External/ (1/4-20 x 1/2")
Internal Tooth (1/4") 24 853-0013 1 Washer, Lock - External Tooth
9 332-0142 1 Terminal, Lug - Solderless {1/4"}
10 338-0958 1 Harness, Wiring - Optional 25 862-0001 1 Nut, Hex {1/4-20)
{Remote Control) 26 815-0350 4 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
11 HARNESS, WIRING - REMOTE CONTROL {#10-32 x 3/8")
{(OPTIONALY} 27 301-4038 1 Control Box
338-0059 1 10Ft. Lg. 28 821-0010 6 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
338-0960 1 30Ft Lg. Washer Head (1/4-20 x 7/8™)
12 815-0388 2 Screw, Tapping - Pan Head 29 301-4039 1 Bracket, Mounting - Control
{#6-32 x 1/2") 30 338-0038 1 Harness, Wiring - Control
13 332-1918 1 Terminal Stnp 31  332-1876 1 Clamp, Cable - Optional
14 308-0383 1 Switch, Push - SPDT 32 508-0179 1 Clamp, Cabie, Strain Relief -
15  321-0174 2 Fuse, Cartridge (5 Amp, 32 V) Ogtional
16 321-0217 2 Fuseholder 33 370-1002 )] Angte, Diode Mounting
812-0063 2 Screw, Round Head - 34 815-0438 3 Screw, Tapping (#8 x 3/8")

17

Machine (#6-32 x 1/2")

230- 1
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SERVICE KITG AND MISCELLANEOUS

PART Qry. PART

NO. USED DESCRIPTION
~—522-0209 " 1 - -Overhaul Kit; Engine {includes_>
Standard-Ring Set and Rits
—~-Marked -2—
168-0065 1 Gasket Kit, Engine
146-0149 1 /“Repair Kit, Carburstor
88-1100 1 Dacal Kit
525-0137 1 Paint, Touch-up, Enamel -
Metallic Stiver Green
(Prossurized Can}
525-0305 1+ Paint, Touch-up, Enamel -
Green (Pressurized Can)
5250454 —- -——~1-——Paint;Touc=tipg> :
— {Preseurized—Camr="1302)—
155-1664 1 Madification Kit, Exhaust
System {Spec A thru G}
* = NOTE: For ather kits refer to the applicabte group

for parts to bs serviced.

830-0220 (FEBRUARY 11
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OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SECTION

This section contains parts listing of factory installed options.
NOTE: options may not be applicable to all models; for field
installations, additional parts are usually required.

Redistribution or publication OHHMM
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REMOTE START CONTROL — OPTIONAL
(Used With Three Wire Start Circuits Only)

REF.
NO.

[p8 )

(4,00 - A )

PART
NQO.

308-0165

815-0385
308-0154

308-0168
300-1030

815-0380

300-0985

' 308-0341

301-3566
300-1031

QTy.
USED

1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Control Package - Remote
Starting {Includes Parts
Marked *}

*Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#6-32 x 1/2")

*Switch, Teggle - SPDT

‘Plate, Mounting

Control Package - Standard,
Remote Starting - For
Replacement order 300-0985
{Includes Parts Marked t)

tScrew, Wood - Oval Head,
Black Oxide {#5 x 1/2™)

tControl Assembly, Remote
Starting - Standard
(Includes Parts Marked )

*Switch, Push - DPDT (Momen-
tary) With Integral 12 Voh
Lamp

*Panel, Control

Control Package - Deluxe,
Remote Starting - For
Reptacement crder 300-0986

REF.
NO.

* —+

"

12

13

14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21

PART
NO.

815-0380

3060-0986

308-0341

359-0034
302-0888
815-0386

860-0005
302-0885
301-3606
3¢2-0562
302-0561

FIIF

il

¢l

- ||m1

lIIIl

aTy.
USED

4

[

2
1
1
1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

**Scgrew, Wood - Oval Head,

Black Oxide (#5x 1/2")

**Control Assembly Remuote

Starting - Deluxe (Includes
Parts Marked £)
£Switch, Push - DPDT (Momen-
tary) With Integral 12 Volt
Lamp)
£Diode
£Meter, Battery Condition
£Screw, Machine - Round
Head, Black Zinc Finish
{#6-32 % 1/2")
£MNut, Hex (#6-32)
£Meter, Time Totalizing
£Panel, Control
Voltmeter, DC (0-20}
Ammeter, DC (0-10)

- Parts included in Controt Package 308-0165.
- Parts included in Control Package 300-1030.

- Parts Included in Controldhasemily 308:8985:ion of this document

- Parts Included in Contegl flagkaas 308-9030y prohibited.



HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION

llustrated hardware items are only for identification purposes. All hardware items listed throughout this part:

catalog are steel SAE grade five (5) or lower (zinc plated with clear chromate dip) unless parts descriptior
indicates differently. All dimensions are in inches.

WASHER TYPES

2O L o0

EXTERNAL TOOTH  INTERNAL TOOTH  EXTERNAL-INTERNAL  COUNTERSUNK SPﬂlNG
LOCK (ET) LOCK (IT) TOOTH LOCK (EIT)  EXTERMAL TOOTH
LocK

- Flat washer dimensions given are: Ingide Diameter (1D}, Outside Diameter (OD)
and Thickness (Thk).

BOLT AND SCREW TYPES

CARRIAGE BOLT TRUSS HEAD BINDER HEAD PAN HEAD HEXAGON HEAD FILLISTER HEAD FLAT HEAD
S [ B R
ROUND HEAD  HEXAGON WASHER  OVAL HEAD SQUARE HEAD SOCKET HEAD TWELVE POINT SOCKET
SET

S .@WH‘W G—— = =

L - Measurs isngth between these points.

INTERNAL DRIVE TYPES

Number of threads per inch
@ A, @ l- Length n inches
SLOTTED CROSS RECESSED SIX POINT TWELVE POINT "

{PHILLIPS) SOCKET SOCKET

Nomnal size (fractionsl diameter or screw number)

1/4-20 x /4"

NUT TYPES

FLILL HEXAGON JAM HEXAGON HEXAGON WASHER SQUARE WING AGCORN

Redistribution or publication of this document
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